THE INNOVATIVE MODULAR
THREE-SCREW PUMP
QUICKLY ADAPTABLE ON DEMAND
Since 1978 the benchmark for three-screw pumps
INTERNATIONALLY PATENTED
DESIGNED & MADE IN ITALY
ULTRA-SILENT HYDRAULICS

ITEM CATEGORY CODE
1 Triumflex® pump SM-TRFX
ITEM TYPE CODE
2 Assembled A
ITEM PUMP SIZE CODE
3
26 026
34 034
41 041
46 046
53 053
62 062
ITEM SIZE SCREW PITCH CODE
4
26
29 029
33 033
41 041
49 049
34
34 034
38 038
50 050
41
48 048
58 058
68 068
46
62 062
74 074
53
72 072
82 082
92 092
62
76 076
90 090
100 099
ITEM 1 ITEM 2 ITEM 3 ITEM 4 ITEM 5 ITEM 6 ITEM 7 ITEM 8 ITEM 9
SM-TRFX A 034 038 M08 T4 M NV 01
ORDERING CODE EXAMPLE
YOUR TRIUMFLEX® ASSEMBLED PUMP
ORDERING CODE: SM-TRFXA034038...
A = ASSEMBLED PUMP
034 = PUMP SIZE
038 = SCREW PITCH
ORDERING CODE EXAMPLE
TRIUMFLEX® BASE PUMP
1918
ITEM COUPLED MOTOR CODE
5
80 M08
90 M09
100-112 M11
132 M13
160 M16
180 M18
200 M20
STEP 2
Select your Motor Coupling KIT
Your Motor Coupling KIT type depends on:
- Motor Frequency (Hz) and Speed (rpm)
[Ref. to Performance Charts pages 24-59]
ITEM INLET PORT TYPE CODE
6
Without inlet port KIT --
Radial-90° T1 BSPP threaded T1
Radial-90° T2 BSPP threaded T2
Radial-90° T3 BSPP threaded T3
Radial-90° T4 BSPP threaded T4
Axial BSPP threaded AX
STEP 3
Select your Port type - Suction
Your Port KIT type depends on:
- Your System Layout
ITEM OUTLET PORT TYPE CODE
7
Without outlet port KIT --
BSPP threaded M
ORDERING CODE EXAMPLE
TRIUMFLEX® PUMP + MOTOR COUPLING KIT
ORDERING CODE: SM-TRFXA034038M08...
A = ASSEMBLED PUMP
034 = PUMP SIZE
038 = SCREW PITCH
M08 = MOTOR COUPLING KIT 80
ORDERING CODE EXAMPLE
TRIUMFLEX® PUMP + MOTOR COUPLING KIT + PORT KIT
ORDERING CODE: SM-TRFXA034038M08T4M...
A = ASSEMBLED PUMP
034 = PUMP SIZE
038 = SCREW PITCH
M08 = MOTOR COUPLING KIT 80
T4 = RADIAL-90° T4 BSPP THREADED
M = WITH OUTLET PORT BSPP THREADED
[T1]
[T2]
[T3]
[T4]
[AX]
[-]
[M]
2120
Noise Cancelling Valve KIT
If your system has a very high amount of trapped air
select the NV Valve KIT.
ITEM NOISE-CANCELLING VALVE CODE
8
Without noise-cancelling valve --
With noise-cancelling valve NV
[NV]
STEP 4
ITEM PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE
SETTING RANGE CODE
9
Without pressure relief valve --
2 ÷ 15 bar 01
10 ÷ 50 bar 02
[01] [02]
Pressure Relief Valve KIT
If your pump requires protection against overpressure
select RP Valve KIT.
STEP 5
ORDERING CODE EXAMPLE
TRIUMFLEX® PUMP + MOTOR COUPLING KIT + PORT KIT + NV VALVE KIT + RP VALVE KIT
ORDERING CODE: SM-TRFXA034038M08T4MNV01
A = ASSEMBLED PUMP
034 = PUMP SIZE
038 = SCREW PITCH
M08 = MOTOR COUPLING KIT 80
T4 = RADIAL-90° T4 BSPP THREADED
M = WITH OUTLET PORT BSPP THREADED
NV = NOISE-CANCELLING VALVE
01 = PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE (setting range 5÷15 bar)
ORDERING CODE EXAMPLE
TRIUMFLEX® PUMP + MOTOR COUPLING KIT + PORT KIT + NV VALVE KIT
ORDERING CODE: SM-TRFXA034038M08T4MNV...
A = ASSEMBLED PUMP
034 = PUMP SIZE
038 = SCREW PITCH
M08 = MOTOR COUPLING KIT 80
T4 = RADIAL-90° T4 BSPP THREADED
M = WITH OUTLET PORT BSPP THREADED
NV = NOISE-CANCELLING VALVE
2322
ELECTRO-HYDRAULIC GROUPS
THE PERFECT MATCH
BETWEEN PERFORMANCE AND RELIABILITY
REGISTERED DESIGN
All DELPHI motors of Motive® are three-phase,
multiple voltage multi-frequency 50/60Hz,
to have only one motor covering all Settima's
clients worldwide, F class insulation, (H on
request) S1 continuous duty service, like all our
pumps IP55 protection, therefore suitable for
the pumps outdoors use (IP56, 66 and 67 on
request), IE2, IE3 or IE4 efficiency classes to not
to waste Triumflex® patented screws profiles
efficiency, tropicalized winding (encapsulated
on demand) for ambients where Triumflex® has
to face high humidity, suitable for Motive® NEO-
OLEO or NANO-OLEO control units for single
phase and three phase hydraulic power packs
to save energy at variable power demand.
Available also in “Ex” version, ATEX certified
for all Ex groups of inflamable/explosive oils
and dusts.
II 2G Ex eb IIC T4-T6 Gb
II 2D Ex tb IIIC T120°C IP65...67 Db
Tamb = -20°C + 40..60°C
IE2, high efficiency class IEC 60034-30-1
IE3, premium efficiency class IEC 60034-30-1
IE4, super premium efficiency class IEC 60034-30-1
DELPHI
SIZES 56-132
TYPE OF POWER
56
A

- Triumflex® NANO/NANO OLEO (NA)
- Triumflex® NEO/NEO OLEO (NE)
ITEM VARIABLE FREQUENCY DRIVE TYPE CODE
10
Without VFD --
Nano VFD NA
NEO VFD NE
ITEM MOTOR NUMBER OF POLES CODE
11
2 poles 2
4 poles 4
6 poles 6
STEP 7
Select motor number of poles
ITEM 1 ... ITEM 9 ITEM 10 ITEM 11 ITEM 12 ITEM 13 ITEM 14 ITEM 15 / ITEM 16
SM-TFG ... NA 2 007 02 05 A N1 / M000
ORDERING CODE EXAMPLE
YOUR TRIUMFLEX® ELECTRO-HYDRAULIC GROUP
ORDERING CODE EXAMPLE
TRIUMFLEX® ELECTRO-HYDRAULIC GROUP
[NA]
[NE]
7776
ORDERING CODE:  SM-TFGA034038M08t4MNV01/NA2007...
NA = NANO VARIABLE FREQUENCY DRIVE
2 = 2 POLES MOTOR
007 = 0,75 kW (80 - 2 POLES)
ORDERING CODE:  SM-TFGA034038M08t4MNV01/NA20070205A...
ITEM MOTOR SIZE POWER (kW) CODE
12
80 - 2 poles
0,75 007
1,1 011
80 - 4 poles
0,55 005
0,75 007
80 - 6 poles
0,37 003
0,55 005
90 - 2 poles
1,5 015
2,2 022
90 - 4 poles
1,1 011
1,5 015
90 - 6 poles
0,75 007
1,1 011
100 - 2 poles 3 030
100 - 4 poles
2,2 022
3 030
100 - 6 poles 1,5 015
112 - 2 poles 4 040
112 - 4 poles 4 040
112 - 6 poles 2,2 022
132 - 2 poles
5,5 055
7,5 075
9,2 092
STEP 8
Select power (kW)
ORDERING CODE EXAMPLE
TRIUMFLEX® ELECTRO-HYDRAULIC GROUP
ITEM MOTOR SIZE POWER (kW) CODE
12
132 - 4 poles
5,5 055
7,5 075
9,2 092
132 - 6 poles
3 030
4 040
5,5 055
160 - 2 poles
11 110
15 150
18,5 185
160 - 4 poles
11 110
15 150
160 - 6 poles
7,5 075
11 110
180 - 2 poles 22 220
180 - 4 poles
18,5 185
22 220
180 - 6 poles 15 150
200 - 2 poles
30 300
37 370
200 - 4 poles 30 300
200 - 6 poles

No -
Yes A
ORDERING CODE EXAMPLE
TRIUMFLEX® ELECTRO-HYDRAULIC GROUP
NA = NANO VARIABLE FREQUENCY DRIVE
2 = 2 POLES MOTOR
007 = 0,75 kW (80 - 2 POLES)
02 = 230-400 V (Voltage)
05 = 50 Hz (Motor Frequency)
A = ATEX
7978
ORDERING CODE:  SM-TFGA034038M08t4MNV01/NA20070205AN1
STEP 12
Select group assembly orientation
Motor feet and wiring box configuration.
ITEM GROUP ASSEMBLY ORIENTATION CODE
16
B5 - M270 N1
B5 - M000 N2
B5 - M090 N3
B5 - M180 N4
B35 - UP - M270 M1
B35 - UP - M000 M2
B35 - UP - M090 M3
B35 - UP - M180 M4
B35 - RIGHT - M270 R1
B35 - RIGHT - M000 R2
B35 - RIGHT - M090 R3
B35 - RIGHT - M180 R4
B35 - LEFT - M270 L1
B35 - LEFT - M000 L2
B35 - LEFT - M090 L3
B35 - LEFT - M180 L4
ORDERING CODE EXAMPLE
TRIUMFLEX® ELECTRO-HYDRAULIC GROUP
NA = NANO VARIABLE FREQUENCY DRIVE
2 = 2 POLES MOTOR
007 = 0,75 kW (80 - 2 POLES)
02 = 230-400 V (Voltage)
05 = 50 Hz (Motor Frequency)
A = ATEX
N1 = Group Assembly Orientation
[N1]
[N2]
[N3]
[N4]
[M1]
[M2]
[M3]
[M4]
[R1]
[R2]
[R3]
[R4]
[L1]
[L2]
[L3]
[L4]
8180
FILTRATION
OIL T
RA
NS
FE
R LUBRICATION
CO
OL
ING
8382
ULTRA-SILENT HYDRAULICS
HIGH EFFICIENCY, ELECTRIC MOTORS & DRIVES
ELECTRIC MOTORS & ACTUATORS, ADVANCED
ENGINEERING & CONTROL ELECTRONICS
LEADING THE ENERGY TRANSITION, TOGETHER
Driven by the combined expertise of Settima, Spin, and Motive, GREEN SILENCE
GROUP delivers groundbreaking hydraulic, electro-hydraulic, and mechatronic solutions